

Order No 18 dt. 19.08.2023

P.O. is transferred.

This day is fixed for awaiting further order from the Honble High Court and appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused Md Hasan Sami is present by filing hazira. Ld advocate for the defacto complainant files hazira.

No order has been received by the Court till this date.

Ld PP in charge and Ld defence Counsel are present.

Fix **22.11.23** for appearance of the accused person and awaiting further order from the Honble High Court.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah-in-charge

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah-in-charge