

S.T. 9 (06) 18
C.I.S. Registration no. 58 of 18
CNR NO. WBSP07-000935 -2018

Order No. 40 dated 24.09.25

Accused Jairam Tewari on CB is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. and represented through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. - in - charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present today.

No witness is present today.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 16-03-2026 for evidence of C.S.W- 5 and appearance of the accused person.

D/C.

I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

J.O. Code : WB00656